population or I think it’s also around growth 
in certain populations. There’s $850,000 for 
recruitment and retention.  

I’ll try to get through those; I’m not going 
through it at this point, but let’s talk about 
the student assistant. Did you say that there 
was 104? 

K. HOWELL: One hundred and four full-
time equivalents will be created with that. 

J. DINN: So I’m trying to think. There are 
125 hours that came out of the Think Tank. 
So these teachers, then, are you still 
keeping the 125 hours that were announced 
as part of the Think Tank or are they being